DS-129     REV E
SaRonix
5V, True TTL
NCT Series
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator
Technical  Data
141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
SaRonix

MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Part Numbering Guide:
NCT  0  50  C   -   4.0000
Frequency
Stability Tolerance:
  A = ±25 ppm
  B = ±50 ppm
  C = ±100 ppm
Type
Shock:
Solderability:
Terminal Strength:
Vibration:
Solvent Resistance:
Resistance to  Soldering Heat:
Frequency Category
  40 = 500 kHz to 4.0 MHz
  50 = 4.0+ to 20.0 MHz
  70 = 20.0+ to 66.6667 MHz
•
•
•
GND
0.5 V
1.5 V
2.5 V
VDD
Tf Tr
TTL
Th
T
SYMMETRY =         x 100(%)Th
T
Max over Temperature
40mA
70mA
Temperature Range
  0 = 0 to +70°C
  2 = -40 to +85°C (only available at certain
         frequencies, please contact SaRonix)
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
DS-129     REV E
SaRonix
NCT Series
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator
Technical  Data
5V, True TTL
141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
SaRonix
Package Details Test Circuit
GND
POWER
SUPPLY
mA
M
VM
OSCILLATOR
VCC OUT
Pin 14 Pin 8
Pin 7Pin 1
TEST
POINT
CL = 15pF
( Note A )
MMBD7000
or Equiv
RL = 390Ω
NOTE A:  CL Includes probe and fixture capacitance
21.0
.825